

PERMANENT MISSION OF THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA TO THE UNITED NATIONS OFFICE AND OTHER INTERNATIONAL ORGANIZATIONS IN GENEVA

23 Avenue de France, 1202 Geneva, Tel.: +41-22-7339103; Fax: +41-22-7339104; e-mail: geneva@mfa.md

No. SUI-ONU//336.1/94

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Moldova to the United Nations Office and other international organizations in Geneva presents its compliments to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights and has the honour to inform regarding the composition of the national delegation of the Republic of Moldova at the 75th session of the CEDAW Committee:

- 1. Ms. Djulieta Popescu, Head of delegation, Secretary of State, Ministry of Health, Labour and Social Protection;
- 2. Ms. Tatiana Nistorică, Secretary of State, Ministry of Agriculture, Regional Development and Environment;
- 3. Ms. Natalia Grîu, Secretary of State, Ministry of Education, Culture and Research;
- 4. Ms. Lilia Pascal, Head of the Directorate for Policies for Equality between Women and Men, Ministry of Health, Labour and Social Protection;
- 5. Ms. Tatiana Zatîc, Head of the Directorate for policies in the field of primary, urgent and communitary assistance, Ministry of Health, Labour and Social Protection;
- 6. Mr. Alexandru Gheţu, Head of the Department for policies in the field of labour relations and social partnerships, Ministry of Health, Labour and Social Protection;
- 7. Mr. Grigore Moga, Head of the General Directorate for Criminal Investigation, General Inspectorate of Police, Ministry of Interior;
- 8. Mr. Petru Țurcan, Head of the Directorate for International Cooperation, Ministry of Interior;
- Mr. Ghenadie Neamţu, Senior Officer within the Analysis Service, Department for Community Activities, General Directorate for Public Security, General Inspectorate of Police, Ministry of Interior.
- 10. Ms. Ilinca Paladi, First Secretary, Permanent Mission of the Republic of Moldova to the UNOG and other IO

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Moldova to the United Nations Office and other International Organizations in Geneva avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights the assurances of its highest consideration.

Geneva, 14 February 2020

Office of the High Commissioner for Human Rights, Secretariat of the Committee on Elimination of Discrimination against Women